
I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify     
that these bid tabulations are correct.     

     
_______________________________     
James E. Carothers, PE              Date      

PROJECT NO. STR25002A Engineer's Estimate: $906,761 name Advanced Excavating Specialistsname Clark and Sons Excavating Inc. name Western United Civil Group LLCname Granite Construction Company name Grade Werks Excavating LLC name Lee Contractors LLC
address 1200 Hazel Street address 76001 NE 289th St address PO Box 236 address 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd Suiteaddress PO Box 1349 address 5900 NE 152nd Ave #H260

DESCRIPTION: NW Pacific Rim Drive Pavement and ADA Improvements Kelso, WA 98626 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Yacolt, WA 98675 Vancouver, WA 98683 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98682
Ent. By email mike@advexc.us email josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com email Josiah@westernucg.com email bid.vancouver@gcinc.com email info.gwe@yahoo.com email randy@leecontractorswa.com

DATE OF BID OPENING: 5-21-25 @ 10:00 AM JRH   phone 360-232-8854 phone 360-946-8474 phone 360-309-7114 phone 360-254-0978 phone 360-888-5805 phone 360-723-5295

Project - Schedule A

ITEM          DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO   PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Construction Surveying LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

2
Construction Documentation (minimum bid 
$10,000) LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

3 Minor Change (minimum bid $5,000) LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 Mobilization LS 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $23,555.00 $23,555.00 $74,500.00 $74,500.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $56,300.50 $56,300.50 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
6 Flaggers HOUR 400 $110.00 $44,000.00 $80.00 $32,000.00 $76.00 $30,400.00 $60.00 $24,000.00 $85.00 $34,000.00 $75.00 $30,000.00 $75.00 $30,000.00
7 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
8 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $22,315.12 $22,315.12 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

9
Removal of Additional Cement Concrete 
Sidewalk SY 55 $100.00 $5,500.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $172.00 $9,460.00 $45.00 $2,475.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $60.00 $3,300.00 $45.00 $2,475.00

10 Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb LF 60 $85.00 $5,100.00 $20.00 $1,200.00 $13.00 $780.00 $25.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $900.00 $60.00 $3,600.00
11 Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul CY 934 $75.00 $70,050.00 $30.00 $28,020.00 $48.00 $44,832.00 $50.00 $46,700.00 $40.00 $37,360.00 $55.00 $51,370.00 $50.00 $46,700.00

12
Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable 
Material Incl Haul CY 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $419.00 $4,190.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $1,850.00 $150.00 $1,500.00

13 Cement Amended Subrage (CAS) SY 8,429 $7.50 $63,217.50 $7.00 $59,003.00 $4.70 $39,616.30 $6.25 $52,681.25 $5.00 $42,145.00 $3.00 $25,287.00 $10.00 $84,290.00
14 Cement for CAS TON 280 $200.00 $56,000.00 $210.00 $58,800.00 $225.00 $63,000.00 $230.00 $64,400.00 $200.00 $56,000.00 $210.00 $58,800.00 $140.00 $39,200.00
15 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 TON 2,320 $145.00 $336,400.00 $115.00 $266,800.00 $113.00 $262,160.00 $124.00 $287,680.00 $135.00 $313,200.00 $145.00 $336,400.00 $116.00 $269,120.00
16 Planing Bituminous Pavement Incl. Haul SY 3,739 $6.50 $24,303.50 $8.00 $29,912.00 $7.00 $26,173.00 $3.50 $13,086.50 $3.50 $13,086.50 $5.00 $18,695.00 $9.00 $33,651.00
17 Adjust Catch Basin EA 1 $600.00 $600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $750.00 $750.00 $350.00 $350.00 $500.00 $500.00
18 Adjust Rim and Cover EA 55 $400.00 $22,000.00 $450.00 $24,750.00 $660.00 $36,300.00 $400.00 $22,000.00 $1,100.00 $60,500.00 $300.00 $16,500.00 $500.00 $27,500.00
19 Adjust Water Meter Service and Box EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00
20 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
21 Roadside Restoration LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
22 Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb LF 344 $60.00 $20,640.00 $65.00 $22,360.00 $30.00 $10,320.00 $43.00 $14,792.00 $52.00 $17,888.00 $32.00 $11,008.00 $45.00 $15,480.00
23 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 364 $70.00 $25,480.00 $65.00 $23,660.00 $34.00 $12,376.00 $54.00 $19,656.00 $52.00 $18,928.00 $50.00 $18,200.00 $45.00 $16,380.00
24 Cement Concrete Curb Ramp SY 208 $180.00 $37,440.00 $150.00 $31,200.00 $102.00 $21,216.00 $130.00 $27,040.00 $105.00 $21,840.00 $195.00 $40,560.00 $300.00 $62,400.00
25 Detectable Warning Surface SF 120 $50.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $6,000.00 $25.00 $3,000.00 $35.00 $4,200.00 $44.00 $5,280.00 $40.00 $4,800.00 $50.00 $6,000.00
26 Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 95 $120.00 $11,400.00 $175.00 $16,625.00 $107.00 $10,165.00 $116.00 $11,020.00 $105.00 $9,975.00 $145.00 $13,775.00 $200.00 $19,000.00
27 Asphalt Sidewalk- 3" thick SY 26 $110.00 $2,860.00 $65.00 $1,690.00 $80.00 $2,080.00 $85.00 $2,210.00 $200.00 $5,200.00 $195.00 $5,070.00 $100.00 $2,600.00
28 Cement Concrete Planter Strip Fill SY 14 $85.00 $1,190.00 $175.00 $2,450.00 $133.00 $1,862.00 $85.00 $1,190.00 $105.00 $1,470.00 $135.00 $1,890.00 $200.00 $2,800.00
29 Sign Remove and Replace EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $640.00 $1,920.00 $630.00 $1,890.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $750.00
30 Plastic Traffic Arrow EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $381.00 $1,143.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $430.00 $1,290.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
31 Paint line- Double  Yellow Centerline LF 180 $10.00 $1,800.00 $6.00 $1,080.00 $3.82 $687.60 $6.00 $1,080.00 $5.00 $900.00 $4.50 $810.00 $10.00 $1,800.00
32 Paint Line- White Solid Lane Line (8" width) LF 210 $8.00 $1,680.00 $6.00 $1,260.00 $3.82 $802.20 $6.00 $1,260.00 $5.00 $1,050.00 $4.50 $945.00 $10.00 $2,100.00
33 Plastic Crosswalk Line SF 672 $15.00 $10,080.00 $15.00 $10,080.00 $20.00 $13,440.00 $21.00 $14,112.00 $22.00 $14,784.00 $23.50 $15,792.00 $20.00 $13,440.00
34 Plastic Stop Line (12" width) LF 72 $35.00 $2,520.00 $15.00 $1,080.00 $20.00 $1,440.00 $25.00 $1,800.00 $22.00 $1,584.00 $23.50 $1,692.00 $20.00 $1,440.00

Subtotal $906,761.00 $718,000.00 $757,613.10 $787,787.87 $838,991.00 $851,284.00 $974,726.00

Sales Tax (exempt)

Total Basis of Award $906,761.00 $718,000.00 $757,613.10 $787,787.87 $838,991.00 $851,284.00 $974,726.00
Bid bond acknowledgement not included Bid bond acknowledgement not included

Docusign Envelope ID: F95E5015-4FFD-4692-9A77-049F120D5379

5/22/2025


